

## Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Thomas, Champagne, Taylor and McDevitt AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT AGREEMENT WITH BARBARA ORTON, MS, WITH HEALTH SERVICES

WHEREAS, Warren County entered into an agreement with Barbara Orton, MS., to, among other things, be reimbursed Thirty-Seven and a half cents (37.5) per mile or the maximum County rate, whichever is lower, for outside of County travel with Director or Assistant Director of Public Health approval, and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health/Patient Services is requesting to amend the agreement with Barbara Orton, MS, to reflect language for mileage reimbursement at the Internal Revenue Service rate or the rate paid by Warren County to Emergency Response and Preparedness activities outside of Warren County and the Health Services Committee has recommended approving the amendment, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an amendment agreement with Barbara Orton, MS, to reflect language for mileage reimbursement at the Internal Revenue Service rate or the rate paid by Warren County to Emergency Response and Preparedness activities outside of Warren County in a form approved by the County Attorney.